Freedom of Information Request - Reference No: 20200212

REQUEST

- 1. How many people have been injured by a shot fired by your officers in the past five years (2015-2019)?
- 2. How many people have been fatally shot by your officers in the past five years (2015-2019)?
- 3. Can you provide me with a breakdown of the ethnicity and gender of both the police officer and the person who was shot (either fatally or non-fatally), and also whether the person shot was armed or unarmed and with what kind of weapon (knife, firearm).

Have any officers been convicted of manslaughter in the past five years (2015-2019)?

<u>RESPONSE</u>

I approached the Force Lead for Firearms for assistance with your request. He has advised the following:

SYP thankfully have not shot anyone with a conventional firearm in the last five years so our response is a negative one for all questions.